
Dell

Zora

Mora

Avery

Hilda

Crest

Knobby

Wisdom

Lively

Racket

Fristoe

Edwards

Hastain

Tackner

Brandon

Edmonson

Santiago

Teal
Bend

Majorville

Macks
Camp

Palo Pinto

Lake Creek

Bentonville

Valley
View

Blue Branch
Cold Springs

White
Branch

Crockerville

Dell
Junction

Whitakerville

Gabriels
Mills

Walkers
Corner

Pom-o-sa
Heights

Lakeview
Heights

Windsor
Junction

Opportunity
Farms

Cole
Camp
Junction

WARSAW

LINCOLN

COLE
CAMP

IONIA

6

2

3

1

5

5

24

5

2

4 3
3

4

1
1

6
45 3 2

6

6
1

6

7

2

6
2

7

13
5

7

7

1

7

5

4

4 2

6

7

7

5

3

2

6

1

2

1

4

5

6

9

2

4

8

5

9

4

5

5

3

8

8

8

8

1

3

3

9

2

6

6

8

5

6

2

9

8

3

4

4

9

2

9

1

9

2

8

9

3

1

4

5

4

1

7

1

5

8

6

9

9

45

7

1

98

9

8

8

1

9

23

1

5

8

3

8

8

9

7

7

7

9

9

8

7 3

9

4

5

3

8
8

3

1

5
2

6

4
2

6

7

6

7

7

6

7

6 41 3
23

2
5

1

19

6

4

31

18

5

3

18

30

30

19

30

31

18

18

19

19

30

18

31

1

19

31

5
2

18

2

18

30

1

28

19

4
4

3
6

12

5

15

35

13

17

27

20

29

19

27

26

12

20

23

29

14

30

27

17

11

36

20

34

33

12

17

17

24
23

21

25

12

22

33

30

25

24

33

20

29

16

10

26

30

32

11

27

22

32

12

35

13

12

16

36 31

16

11

28

15

11

14

34

16

26

29

30

32

31

24

34

25

34

21

15

26

24

33

35

20 15

24

10

29

25

33

29

29

24

10

21

35

12

15

12

34

25

18

10

31

28

35

10

35

21

11

26

25

14

21

34

10

34

10

22

15

10

13

15

12

29

22

23

36

23

26

32

32

29

17

20

17

10

32

28

28

36

26

22

25

36

10

27

13

22

27

33

31

20

26

35

33

25

19

13

12

32

26

11

28

27

20

21

16

20

31

26

17

35

36

36

23

27

24

24

10

16

34

14

22

28

14

10

25

25

36

34

33

22

19

24

11

16

32

16

13

32

32

18

29

23

21

32

26

13

16

11

11

14

32

16

14

10

13

15

16

20

25

21

34

13

34

12

17

15

13

34

36

22

2220

28

28

20

11

27

21

29

14

32

26
29

35

27

23

10

24

23

29

32

27

16

11

27

14

17

22

28

27

32

19

35

35

36

28

13

13

21

28

23

35

24

23

23

32

22

20

26

22

12

28

15

21

29

24

16

17

31

33

16

27

16

24

25

13

36

27

15

19

14

28
27

20

24

35

16

34

27

15

35

30

23

15

33

12

31

26

16

21

36

25

33

33

20

12

26

21

14

22

32

36

15

17

33

30

32

28

21

34

28

26
30

20

22

11

20

11

11

17

18

23

36

13

17

21

25

13

28

23

27

19

36

26

15

29

34

14

21

20

20

29

13

23

33

12

24

33

16

22

22

36

13

25

29

18

15

21

29

33

31

26 25

24

23

13

14

15

24

22

28

21

26

14

35

30

27

23

24

29

35

36

22

13

33

10

15

11

34

26

16

22

15

25

19

31

23

17 15

34

21

21

20

10

33

24

29

17

30
30

23

34

17

17

35

11

14

14

25

17
14

18

14

19

25

27

35

17

18

16

31

10

18

19

36

19

18

19

30

18

18

30

30

31

31

19

31

18

30

6

19

18

30

31

1

1

1

1

//65

//65

//65

//6583

83
7

7

7

7

52

52

52

P

ZZ

P

E

E

HH

HH

C

C

T

E

C

AC

T

TT

Z

KK

H

BB

OO

MM

MM

UU

EE

CCK

K

PP

AA

AA

YY

AA

DD

V

VV

M FF

DD

M

AB

B

B

H

WW

BW
H

W

AE

B

F

AD

A

U

JJ

U
A

H

P

SPUR
P

GRANNYS ACRES
WILDLIFE AREA

LOST VALLEY
FISH HATCHERY

BIG BUFFALO
CREEK WA

HI LONESOME
PRAIRIE WA

MORA
WA

HICKORY COUNTY

ST
. C

LA
IR

 C
OU

NT
Y

HE
NR

Y 
CO

UN
TY

PETTIS COUNTY

MO
RG

AN
 C

OU
NT

Y
CA

MD
EN

 C
OU

NT
Y

!C

38°05'

93
° 3

0'

38°30'

93
° 0

5'

T 39 N
T 38 N

R 23 W

R 21 W     R 20 W
R 23 W     R 22 W

R 22 W     R 21 W
R 20 W

T 40 N
T 39 N

T 41 N
T 40 N

R 23 W     R 22 W
R 23 W

T 42 N
T 41 N

T 43 N
T 42 N

R 22 W     R 21 W R 21 W     R 20 W

T 41 N
T 40 N

T 40 N
T 39 N

T 39 N
T 38 N

R 20 W

T 42 N
T 41 N

T 43 N
T 42 N

 
T 43 N

DILLON RD

GLOBESCHOOLAVE

ROTERMUND AVE

LANGE RD

HANSEN
AVE

IONIA RDIONIA RD

2-83

BRANDONAVE

SUITOR RD

WEAVER CHURCH RD

WHITEMAN RD

IONIA RD
SW

 49
1

WHITEMAN RD

JACKSON
AVE

BRANDON AVE

CA
RL

SO
N

AV
E

LA
Y

AV
E

MT OLIVET RD

DRENON RD

MARINA RD

MEYER RD

MC DANIEL RD

521

POPLAR
CHURCH
AVE

WAL
NU

T G
RO

VE
 RD

RAMBOW RD

NE 1030

SIMS RD

KARRS PARK AVE

SE 91

WI
EN

BE
RG

AV
E

SE 131

POMMOSA RD

SAGRADA BEACH RD

WI
SC

HM
EIE

R 
AV

E

SE 81

FORTHVIEW RD

CARPETBARN RD

MC
 E

NT
YR

E A
VE

LAYAVE

ALLEN RD

GE
OR

GE
TO

WN
 AV

E

FRIEDLY AVE

UN
KN

OW
N

RD

HERBERT RD

BROWN RD

SW 680

FIT
ZP

AT
RI

CK
AV

E

AN
WI

LE
R 

AV
E

SE
 30

1

NW
 13

01

LOST VALLEY RD

SO
LE

S R
D

CENTER
ST

SE
 58

1

BETHLEHEM RD

OL
D B

AL
LTO

WN A
VE

EVENING
SHADE AVE

LANGE RD

WA
RN

ER
 AV

E

MAIDEN RD

BOCKELMAN RD

INGRAM RD

DULABAN RD

2 VV

PETERS AVE

CO
ON

EY
CR

EE
K L

N

HO
PK

IN
S 

AV
E

WAGGONERRD

CHANCE RD

WHITEMANRD

BELL ISLAND RD

HEITS POINT AVE

LOST VALLEY RD

CE
DA

R L
N

2-355

HI LONESOME RD

SC
HN

AK
EN

BE
RG

 A
VE

FT
 LY

ON
 AV

E

COLD
SPRING

AVE

LAKE
RD BB-8

SW
1171

WHITEMAN
RD

ZODIAC AVE

FORDNEY RD

BR
OC

KM
AN

AV
E

DO
WN

IN
G 

AV
E

ZION CHURCH RD

SAWMILL RD

HENLEY RD

HAW CREEK RD

MC KENNAVILLA RD

COOPER RD

FERGUSONRD

DENVER RD

COLE RD

RE
NK

EN
 AV

E

NORTH LINCOLN RD

WAYNE RD

LONGRD

JOYCE
DR

SE
1500

CE
NT

ER
LIN

E A
VE

CHEESE CREEK RD

WH
ITE

 R
OC

K A
VE

BRAUERSVILLE AVE

SW
 40

1

GERKEN RD

WHITE ROCK AVE

WISDOM RD

HERMITAGE RD

TO
WE

R
AV

E

SW 901

NE 620

SHADY OAKS AVE

TR
AN

SO
M 

AV
E

DUMP
RD

2 K

FRISCH RD

BLACK OAK CHURCH RD

HARPER RD

SW 891

CR
OC

KE
R

AV
E

OSAGEBLUFF RD

WAL
NU

T
GR

OV
E R

D

KINKEAD LN

GLEN
MAR RD

MAJER
VILLE RD

JC PARK RD

BO
HL

IN
G 

AV
E

HO
FF

MA
N

AV
E

HESSE
AVE

MC
 E

NT
YR

E A
VE

PA
LO

AV
E

HU
NT

 AV
E

WI
EN

BE
RG

 AV
E

MO
RA

RI
TY

 AV
E

MEHRENS RD

MA
CK

S C
AM

P A
VE

SIE
RC

KS
 A

VE

WA
ISN

ER
 AV

E

SUNNYSIDE RD

HUDGENSRD

HO
UK

 AV
E

KASPER AVE

MORNING
DOVE RD

AM
ISH

AV
E

DAVIS AVE

RO
TE

RM
UN

D 
AV

E

HONEYCUTRD

BE
RG

MA
N

LN

BU
TT

ER
FIE

LD
 TR

AIL

SW 1501

SW 551

SW
ISH

ER
 AV

E

DWYER RD

BE
TH

EL
 AV

E

BU
TT

ER
FIE

LD
TR

AIL

LU
ST

ER
AV

E

MO
NS

EE
S 

AV
E

SW 1021

BEND RD

HE
IG

HT
S

II A
VE

WILSHUSEN RD

LONESTAR RD

SW
 53

0

SH
AD

Y
OA

KS
 AV

E

HENMING RD

NE
 10

21

SW 590

YEAROUT RD

KAISER RD

HILTY AVE

MT PLEASANT

AVE

MT
 PL

EA
SA

NT
AV

E

ANDERSON RD

OL
D 

65
AV

E

GARRISON RD

LA
CK

MAN
AV

E

DICK RD

KE
SE

MA
N 

AV
E

IONIA RD

RAMBOW RD

SW 801

TOBABEN RD

VIOLET AVE

EV
AN

S
AV

E

GR
AY

 A
VE

MC L
AU

GHIN
 AV

E

BAPTIST RIDGE RD

DO
DG

E P
ON

D 
AV

E

DRIFT LN

HAYDEN
DR

PALMER RD

CH
AT

 AV
E

DA
VIS

 AV
E

BR
EN

NA
N 

RD

HASTAIN AVE

SIEGEL AVE

R RANCH RD

OELRICHS
AVE

NORTH LINCOLN RD

COLD

SPRING AVE

MINNOW BRANCH RD

BAHRENBURGRD

LLAMA RD

SW
 55

1

NE
ILL

 AV
E

BR
EW

ST
ER

AV
E

SW
 49

1

SC
HO

OL
HO

US
E 

AV
E

MACKEY RD

KARMAN AVE

PRAIRIEFLOWERSCH RD

1301

BE
LL

 AV
E

PITTS AVE

THOMAS RD

HIC
KO

RY
CH

AP
EL

 AV
E

SC
HN

AK
EN

BE
RG

AV
E

EN
GL

EB
RE

CH
T A

VE

RAMBOW RD

SPRY RD

INGRAM RD

BE
EM

AN
 AV

E

CR
AW

FO
RD

 A
VE

SIEVING RD

RAMBOW RD

OX
LIN

E A
VE

GR
EE

NF
IEL

D
SC

L A
VE

WI
SC

HM
EIE

R 
AV

E

CR
AW

FO
RD

 A
VE

CR
AW

FO
RD

 A
VE

EN
GL

EB
RE

CH
T A

VE

BE
EM

AN
 AV

E

WA
RN

ER
 AV

E

MO
RA

RI
TY

 AV
E

LONG RD

HU
NT

 AV
E

HU
NT

 AV
E

HI
CK

OR
Y

CH
AP

EL
AV

E

CR
AW

FO
RD

 A
VE

DO
NL

EY
 A

VE

LOCUST AVE

WHITE RD

ANDERSON RD

LONG RD

HU
NT

 AV
E

ANDERSON RD

STELLING RD

WHITEMAN RD

GARRISON RD

2-YY

SIM
MO

NS
 AV

E

STELLING RD

FRITZ RD

BERRY BEND AVE

BRANDON AVE

FEASTER BRANCH RD

REEDY RD

CARRIAGE RD

SC
OT

T A
VE

BU
RK

HA
RT

 AV
E

RA
CK

ET
 AV

E
SIEGEL AVE

MARTINFORD RD

SH
OC

KM
AN

AV
E

BE
LL

AV
E

ZO
RA

 AV
E

RE
HM

ER
 A

VE

MO
RA

RI
TY

 AV
E

CARRIAGE RD

MORA RD

FLIPPIN RD

TO
WE

R 
AV

E

STURGEON RD

LA
KE

 C
RE

EK
 AV

E

CREST AVE

DUMP RD

MOCKINGBIRD RD

OL
D 

65
 AV

E

HI
NK

 SC
HO

OL
 A

VE

HEIMSOTH RD

BECKMAN RD

ST
RA

TH
MA

N 
AV

E

RAVEN RD

EL
FE

RT
 A

VE

GL
OB

E S
CH

OO
L A

VE

BENTONVILLE RD

WHITEMAN RD

JC PARK RD

TALBOT RD

STONE RD

GR
OT

HE
R 

AV
E

FRISCH RD

MI
DD

LE
BR

ID
GE

AV
E

ANGUS RD

CONCORD AVE

13
01

COMER AVE

OL
D 

65
 AV

E

FLANNERY RD

DENKER RD

SIEVING RD

FT
 LY

ON
 AV

E

KEUPER RD

SC
HW

EI
TZ

ER
 A

VE

KL
IN

K A
VE

WI
EN

BE
RG

 AV
E

RAMBOW RD

REEDY RD

HARMS RD

HE
ER

MA
N A

VE

FIR
E T

OW
ER

 AV
E

WILLIAMS AVE

LIMESTONE SCH RD

SLAUGHTER
HOUSE AVE

NU
TT

 AV
E

UNCLE BOB AVE

CHALLENGE DR

ST
EV

EN
S A

VE

LU
MP

E A
VE

DAVID JAMES RD

YODER
AVE

BO
HL

IN
G 

AV
E

KR
OEN

KE
TR

L

HARRIS RD

COONEY
CREEK RD

KINDLE RD

MC LERRAN RD

BARR AVE

BALKEPRAIRIESCH RD

COFF
EY

 RD

DAY RD

SH
AF

ER
AV

E

KULLMAN RD

BR
US

HY
 C

HA
PE

L A
VE

CU
MB

ER
LA

ND
 G

AP
 AV

E

BR
YU

M 
AV

E

BUTTERHOLLAR RD

ST
ON

E P
ILL

ER
 A

VE

SW 801

BALKE RD

POORBOY RD

RA
WH

ID
E A

VE

BR
OC

KM
AN

 R
D

GREG
ORY A

VE
VIEBROCK RD

HA
NS

EN
 AV

E

SL
AU

GH
TE

R
HO

US
E A

VE
MT HULDA AVE

SCHENEWARK AVE

NYCUM AVE

TO
BA

CC
O 

AV
E

SH
ILC

H 
AV

E WOODHAVEN RD

WURDEMAN AVE

HANNA AVE

MOELLMAN AVE

MI
LL

ER
S 

FJ
OR

D 
AV

E

SHOCKMAN AVE

JA
CK

MA
N A

VE

SW
ISH

ER
 R

D

MA
PL

E G
RO

VE
 R

D

EGBERTAVE

PARRISH

WALLACE

SW
 11

21

CHAT AVE

AL
EX

AN
DE

R 
RD

WISCHMEIER AVE
SCHENEWARK AVESC

HE
NE

WA
RK

 A
VE

CHEESE CREEK RD

OL
D 

65
AV

E

SH
AW

NE
E

BE
ND

 R
D

FO
RM

ER
 H

IG
HW

AY
 65

STRATHMAN AVE

CHEESE CREEK RD

HI LONESOME RD

LICKINGTELLER AVE

TAYLOR RD

ALMOND RD

LOST
VALLEY RD

GOLDEN

ACRES RD

RE
HM

ER
 R

D

2-83 SW 1950

CROUCHRD

KEUPERRD

HA
RM

ON
Y

CH
UR

CH
AV

E

WA
LT

ER
 AV

E

2 K

LANGE RD

MEADOW
RIDGE LN

MI
NN

OW
 BR

AN
CH

 R
D

CA
NF

IEL
D 

LN

Bark
er C

r

De
er 

Cr

Big Buffalo C

Cole Camp Cr

La
ke

 C
r

Wi
llia

ms
 Cr

Br Lake Cr

Deer Cr

Duck C
r

Ho
gle

s C
r

Ho
gle

s
Cr

Fla
t C

r

Jack Br

Mo
ss

y C
r

Ra
iny

 C
r

Minnow
 Br

Buck Br

Durham
Hollow

Deer Cr

Br Williams Cr

Mossy Cr

Sp
rin

g B
r

Br Williams Cr

Br Little Deer C

Br
 S

pri
ng

 Fo
rk 

C

Br Indian Cr

ArcherCr
Knobby Cr

S F
lat

 C
r

Clear Cr

Br
 C

ole
Ca

mp
 C

r

Bri
ckl

ey
Ho

llow

Brushy Cr

Hogles Cr

Little Hogles Cr

Br
us

hy
 C

r

Br Williams Cr

Ha
w 

Cr

Rose Cr

Lit
tle

 Po
mm

e D
e

Lit
tle

 Te
bo

 C
r

Indian Cr

LittleDeer Cr

Duran Cr

Big
 Tu

rke
y C

r

Dry Indian Cr

Br Lake Cr

Br Deer Cr

Br Cole Camp Cr

Br 
Co

le
Ca

mp
 Cr

Br 
Ind

ian
 C

r

Br Rainy Cr

A3691

N0236

A3022

A3465

A3019

B0326

A2400

A3692

N0323

S0438

A4271

N0369

A2965

R0031A7716

H0776

S0439

P0086

A3023

A3017

A4270

P0723

A4884

A3020

A3689

A3464

A5551

N0666

N0916

N0324

P0791

H0773

R0350

A4312

R0393

X0254
X0255

P0282

X0742

H0774

X0257

P0377

N0325

N0048

A3021

S0111

A4477

N0614

A1904

A5943

N0655

N0238

X0890

P0449

A5942

Y0401

L0413

A3690

A3018

A3887

0130001

0350008

0440018

0210010

0250012

0280016

0580010

0900010

0930005

0950003

0960001

0790012

1110004 1150001

1250013

0970008

1050013

1060024

1380006

1400002

1430024

1440005 1460005 1480007

1500005

1520005
1540010

1540035

1550006

1320008

1680011

1690001

1690003

1710030

1720014

1740004

1750001

1780005
1800025

1610005

1620001

1650021

2030028

2070005

1910017

1980015

2430011

2480012

25000152530012

2530024
2540010

2240003

2240025

2280010 2350002

2850005

2850016

3230001

3270025

3360014

3090001

3140004

3140020

3440022

0860010

3650038
0110001

2520004

3170007

1430020

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAPBENTON COUNTY
Prepared by MoDOT

Transportation Planning Division

0 1 2 3 4
Miles

Scale

µ

County No.

District
SW

8

Revised - December 2013

B
E

N
T

O
N

 - 8

SECTION LINE
COUNTY BOUNDARY 

INTERSTATE

US HIGHWAY
US HIGHWAY (DIVIDED)
STATE  NUMBERED HIGHWAY
STATE LETTERED HIGHWAY
COUNTY ROAD

CITY STREET

PRIVATE OR OTHER ROAD
KATY TRAIL
RAILROAD
RIVER OR STREAM

CITY LIMIT
LAKE OR POND

AIRPORT
HOSPITALS
CEMETERY
OTHER CITIES AND TOWNS
MODOT SHED

STATE CAPITOL^
FOREST OR PARK COUNTY SEAT!C

"u

o

"Ý//50

//50
55

E
CRD 125

US LOOP, SPUR OR ALT. RT

INTERSTATE LOOP
§̈¦70

§̈¦70

STATE BRIDGE (STRUCTURE ID)d/B
20

COUNTY BRIDGE (STRUCTURE ID)!(B
20


